## CITY OF WILMINGTON 2024-2025 MFT MAINTENANCE

**Project No. 66473.00** 

## 10:00AM, Friday, April 26, 2024

## **BID TABULATION**

Bidder & Address	Total Bid	Bid	Comments
		Security	
Austin Tyler construction, Inc.	\$571,860.65	Bid Bond	
23343 S. Ridge Road			
Elwood, IL 60421			
PT Ferro Construction	\$592,762.29	Bid Bond	
700 South Rowell Avenue			
Joliet, IL 60433			
Gallagher Asphalt Corp.	\$599,075.95	Bid Bond	
18100 South Indiana Ave.			
Thornton, IL 60476			
D Construction Inc.		No Bid	
1488 South Broadway			
Coal City, IL 60450			

**BID LETTING:** City of Wilmington

2024-2025 MFT Maintenance

10:00AM, Friday, April 26, 2024

BIDDER & ADDRESS		PT Ferro Construction		Austin Tyler construction,		Gallagher Asphalt Corp.			
		700 South Rowell Avenue		Inc.		18100 South Indiana Ave.			
		Joliet, IL 60433		23343 S. Ridge Road		Thornton, IL 60476			
BID DEPOSIT		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond			
NO.	QTY	UNIT	ITEM	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				PRICE					
1	18200	SY	Micro-Surfacing, Single Pass	\$5.00	\$91,000.00	\$4.52	\$82,264.00	\$5.10	\$92,820.00
2	14900	SY	HMA Surface Removal	\$3.10	\$46,190.00	\$3.50	\$52,150.00	\$2.95	\$43,955.00
3	6705	LB	Prime Coat (SS-1)	\$0.01	\$67.05	\$0.01	\$67.05	\$0.01	\$67.05
4	918	TON	HMA Binder Course, IL-4.75	\$120.00	\$110,160.00	\$110.00	\$100,980.00	\$135.00	\$123,930.00
5	1377	TON	HMA Surface Course, Mix "D", N50	\$98.00	\$134,946.00	\$88.00	\$121,176.00	\$113.00	\$155,601.00
6	1600	SY	Class D Patching	\$55.00	\$88,000.00	\$45.00	\$72,000.00	\$20.00	\$32,000.00
7	18	EA	Structure to be Adjusted	\$450.00	\$8,100.00	\$750.00	\$13,500.00	\$630.00	\$11,340.00
8	39500	FT	Fiber-modified Asphalt Crack Sealing	\$0.80	\$31,600.00	\$0.68	\$26,860.00	\$0.80	\$31,600.00
9	40800	SY	Pavement Rejuvenation	\$1.15	\$46,920.00	\$1.50	\$61,200.00	\$1.40	\$57,120.00
11	2878	FT	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Line 6"	\$1.23	\$3,539.94	\$2.15	\$6,187.70	\$2.60	\$7,482.80
12	868	FT	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Line 12"	\$2.45	\$2,126.60	\$4.30	\$3,732.40	\$5.20	\$4,513.60
13	362	FT	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Line 24"	\$5.90	\$2,135.80	\$8.50	\$3,077.00	\$10.50	\$3,801.00
14	191	SF	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, L&S	\$5.90	\$1,126.90	\$6.50	\$1,241.50	\$8.00	\$1,528.00
15	650	SF	Pavement Marking Removal	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$3.00	\$1,950.00	\$3.00	\$1,950.00
16	4000		Bituminous Materials (HFE 150)	\$5.25	\$21,000.00	\$5.25	\$21,000.00	\$6.45	\$25,800.00
17	85	TON	Cover Coat Aggregate	\$50.00	\$4,250.00	\$50.00	\$4,250.00	\$62.50	\$5,312.50
TOTA	۱L				\$592,762.29		\$571,860.65		\$599,075.95